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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:418
ANSWERED ON:14.07.2014
SETTING UP OF ITIS 
Mohammed Shri Faizal P.P.

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Industrial Training Institutes (ITIs) established in the country so far, State/UT-Wise; 

(b) whether the Government has initiated any schemes for setting up of new ITIs with central funding; and 

(c) If so, the details of such schemes along with the number of ITIs established and fund provided under these schemes so far,
State/UT-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR STEEL, MINES AND LABOUR & EMPLOYMENT (SHRI VISHNU DEO SAI) 

(a) So far, 11,001 Industrial Training Institutes (ITIs) have been established in the country. The State/UT-wise details are at annex. 

(b) Directorate General of Employment & Training, Ministry of Labour &Employment has formulated two schemes titled "Skill
Development in 34 Districts Affected by Left Wing Extremism" and "Enhancing Skill Development Infrastructure in NE States &
Sikkim" for setting up of new ITIs with central funding. 

(c) Under these two schemes, a total of 48 ITIs are in the process of establishment. The details of these two schemes along with the
State/UT-wise number of ITIs to be established and fund provided so far are at annex. 
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